Maine law.
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760 ACADEMIES, INSTITUTES AND SEMINARIES
CHAP. 99

Chapter 97

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Chaplains of the Senate of the 3gth Legislature.

Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $122.00
to be paid to the chaplains of the 8gth legislature, in accordance with the
list filed with the state controller, having been certified by the secretary of
the sznate, same to be paid from the appropriation for the contingent ex-
penses of the 8gth legislature.

Approved April 21, 1939.

Chapter 98

RESOLVE, Permitting Examination of Alden Ulmer and Arthur Andrews
by Embalming Board.

Embalming board directed to give special examination. Resolved:
.That the embalming board is hereby authorized and directed to give a
theoretical examination to Alden Ulmer of Rockland, and Arthur Andrews
of Rockport, to test their practical ability to practice the profession of
embalming, and their knowledge of the embalming laws. In case either
or both pass the said examination, they shall be entitled to practice em-
balming in the state, upon the payment of the usual license fee required
of licensed embalmers.

Approved April 21, 1939.

Chapter 99
RESOLVE, in Favor of Several Academies, Institutes and Seminaries.

Appropriation for aid to academies. Resolved: That there be, and here-
by is, appropriated in favor of the several academies, institutes and semi-
naries hereinafter listed the sum of $20,000, from July 1, 1939 ‘to June 30,
1940, and the sum of $20,000, from July 1, 1940 to June 30, 1941, said sums
to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of said institu-
tions to the amount indicated. These several amounts are to be taken from
the adjustment fund as provided by section 105, paragraph II, of chapter
19 of the revised statutes.

Anson Academy $1,100
Aroostook Central Institute 300
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